



التاريخ : 15 يناير 2022م

النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة عن السنة المالية المنتهية في 31 ديسمبر 2021م

يسر شركة ظفار الدولية للتنمية والاستثمار القابضة ش.م.ع.ع أن تعلن عن النتائج المالية الأولية (غير المدققة) عن السنة المالية المنتهية في 31 ديسمبر 2021 على النحو التالي:-

المجموعة		الشركة الأم		
المدققة	غير المدققة	المدققة	غير المدققة	
31 ديسمبر 2020	31 ديسمبر 2021	31 ديسمبر 2020	31 ديسمبر 2021	
ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	
3,067,535	2,277,529	2,494,038	1,871,304	إجمالي الدخل
(1,953,846)	(1,913,870)	(1,374,950)	(1,380,222)	إجمالي المصاريف
(1,782,264)	3,733,472	(496,029)	3,435,355	التغير في القيمة العادلة للأصول المالية من خلال الأرباح والخسائر
<b>(668,575)</b>	<b>4,097,132</b>	<b>623,059</b>	<b>3,926,438</b>	الربح ( الخسارة ) التشغيلية
(10,081,575)	(9,402,619)	(9,392,529)	(8,675,064)	تكاليف الفوائد
-	-	(1,980,680)	(556,861)	حصة من خسائر الشركات التابعة
10,019,014	8,608,531	10,019,014	8,608,531	حصة من أرباح الشركات الشقيقة
44,133,767	-	44,133,767	-	مكاسب من الاستحواذ المفترض للشركات التابعة والشقيقة
<b>43,402,631</b>	<b>3,303,043</b>	<b>43,402,631</b>	<b>3,303,043</b>	صافي أرباح العام قبل الضرائب
-	-	-	-	ضريبة الدخل
<b>43,402,631</b>	<b>3,303,043</b>	<b>43,402,631</b>	<b>3,303,043</b>	صافي الأرباح للعام

ملاحظات:

- 1- تخضع النتائج المالية الأولية (غير المدققة) لمراجعة لجنة التدقيق / وإعتماد مجلس الإدارة وموافقة المدقق الخارجي للشركة ، وسيتم بعد ذلك تحميل البيانات المالية الكاملة على موقع بورصة مسقط MSX والموقع الإلكتروني للشركة.
- 2- قد يتغير ربح / (خسارة) العام على ضوء البيانات المالية المتكاملة من الشركات الشقيقة لنفس الفترة ، والتقييم النهائي لبعض الاستثمارات وفقاً لمعيار إعداد التقارير المالية رقم 13 " قياس القيمة السوقية IFRS-13"

جمال كامل رشيد  
أمين سر الشركة





Date: 15 January 2022

**Initial Un-Audited Annual Financial Results for Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021**

In compliance with Disclosure of Financial Statements, Dhofar International Development & Investment Holding Co. SAOG is pleased to report its initial un-audited financial results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 as under:

	Parent		Group	
	Un-audited 31/12/2021 RO	Audited 31/12/2020 RO	Un-audited 31/12/2021 RO	Audited 31/12/2020 RO
Total Income	1,871,304	2,494,038	2,277,529	3,067,535
Total Expenses	(1,380,222)	(1,374,950)	(1,913,870)	(1,953,846)
Changes in fair value of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss	3,435,355	(496,029)	3,733,472	(1,782,264)
<b>Operating profit / (loss)</b>	<b>3,926,438</b>	<b>623,059</b>	<b>4,097,132</b>	<b>(668,575)</b>
Finance Cost	(8,675,064)	(9,392,529)	(9,402,619)	(10,081,575)
Share of loss from subsidiaries	(556,861)	(1,980,680)	-	-
Share of profit from associates	8,608,531	10,019,014	8,608,531	10,019,014
Bargain gain on deemed acquisition of subsidiaries and associates	-	44,133,767	-	44,133,767
<b>Net profit for the period before tax</b>	<b>3,303,043</b>	<b>43,402,631</b>	<b>3,303,043</b>	<b>43,402,631</b>
Income Tax	-	-	-	-
<b>Net profit for the period</b>	<b>3,303,043</b>	<b>43,402,631</b>	<b>3,303,043</b>	<b>43,402,631</b>

**Notes:**

1. These initial unaudited results are subject to approval by Audit Committee / Board of Directors and audit by External Auditor. After approval, complete financial statements shall be uploaded on MSX / Company's website.
2. The profit / (loss) for the period may change subject to receipt of complete financial statements from associates for the period and finalisation of the valuation of certain investments as per "IFRS-13 Fair Value measurement".

Jamal Kamel Rasheed  
Company Secretary

